508756002 09/12/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI491822

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		LIEN					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
StageZero Life Scienc	es Ltd.		02/26/2013				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ						
Company Name:	SUNSTE	SUNSTEIN LLP					
Street Address:	100 HIGI	ISTREET					
City:	BOSTON	BOSTON					
State/Country:	MASSAC	MASSACHUSETTS					
Postal Code:	02110)2110					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6 Property Type		Number					
Application Number:		2384914					
Application Number:		5883637					
Application Number:		4155320					
Application Number:		5451346					
Application Number:		5992537					
PCT Number:		P2014050635					
	6 [.] I be sent to t	174430004 he e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b					
Phone:	•	174439292					
		Njanuary@sunsteinlaw.com					
Correspondent Name:		Thomas Carey					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		UNSTEIN LLP)0 High Street					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		oston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110)				
			-				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			00001/5060				
LABAR OF ALIPSATTE	1:						
NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		NICOLE JANUARY					

Total Attachments: 2

source=Lien_StageZero_12_Sep_2024-00001-05060#page1.tiff source=Lien_StageZero_12_Sep_2024-00001-05060#page2.tiff

STATEMENT OF LIEN

Under Massachusetts General Laws, c. 221, §50, Sunstein LLP, acquired a lien for its reasonable fees and expenses upon the patent applications filed and prosecuted for its client StageZero Life Sciences Ltd. from February 26, 2013, the execution date of the fee agreement, to present.

Under Massachusetts law, the lien attaches to the proceeds derived from the sale of the patent applications and the patents that may issue from the applications. As of the date below, the lien is in the approximate amount of \$62,877.00.

The patents and patent applications to which the lien extends are listed on the attached Exhibit A.

Date: September 12, 2024

Thomas Carey Sunstein LLP 100 High Street Boston, MA 02110

BROMSUN1\00001\05060\4128477.v2-9/12/24

PATENT REEL: 068571 FRAME: 0043

EXHIBIT A

Docket	Country	National Countries	Title	Туре	National Application Number(s)	U.S. or International Application Number	Filing Date
3907/1010	US		Method and Apparatus for Determining A Probability of Colorectal Cancer in a Subject	ORD		12/384,914	4/10/2009
3907/1106	US		Method and Apparatus for Determining A Probability of Colorectal Cancer in a Subject	ORD		15/883,637	1/30/2018
3907/1110	US		Cancer Drug and Uses	ORD		14/155,320	1/14/2014
3907/1110	wo	CA; JP; ZA	Cancer Drug and Uses	ORD	CA2,898,113 JP6513576 ZA2015/05735	PCT/EP2014/050635	1/14/2014
3907/1112	US		Cancer Drug and Uses	ORD		15/451,346	3/6/2017
3907/1113	US		Cancer Drug and Uses	ORD		15/992,537	5/30/2018

BROMSUN1\00001\05060\4128477.v2-9/12/24

PATENT REEL: 068571 FRAME: 0044

RECORDED: 09/12/2024